B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark 102427301				rk Office OLG
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.				- B
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		13
Eric	LAI	Name:	Joymax Electronics Co., Ltd.	J1
4.16.03		Street Address:	No. 17, Lane 63, Shinrung Ro	d.,
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		City, State, Zip:	Zip: Pingjen City, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C., 32441	
Execution Date: February 24, 2002		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		, l
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):		J.
If this document is being filed togethe application, the execution date of the	r with a new application is: Feb. 24, 2003			
	Additional Numl	1		
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of App Pate	olications and ents Involved: 1	
Name:	Eugene Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
23364	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit Account No	umber: 02-0200	
THE THOUGHING OFFICE			PY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT
9. Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. Eugene Mar Name of Person Signing		is true and correct ar	April 16, 2003	
Total number of name including seven short office beneate and day 1997.				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				

04/17/2003 EAREGAY1 00000027 10414051

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNNENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Eric Lai</u> a resident of the Republic of China (Taiwan), have invented improvements in

IMPROVED METAL SHIELDING MASK STRUCTURE FOR A CONNECTOR HAVING AN ANTENNA

for which I have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and;

WHEREAS, JOYMAX ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation of the Republic of China (Taiwan) having a place of business at No. 17, Lane 63, Shinrung Rd., Pingjen City, Taoyuan County, Taiwan 32441, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

-1-

And I also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands and affixed my seal this $$_{\rm 24}$$ day of $_{\rm February}$, 2002

Eric Lai

Eric Lon . .